

hITEM NO.103

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.736/2008

STATE OF KERALA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P. MUHAMMED NOUSHAD

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 20/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. K. Sidharthan,A OR

Mr. Shabu Sreedharan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(RASHMI DHYANI )

(RAJINDER KAUR)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER